V-TAC

INNOVATIVE LED LIGHTING

WEEE Number: 80133970

INSTRUCTION MANUAL

LED TABLE LAMP WITH WIRELESS CHARGER
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TECHNICAL DATA

Wired
Input Wireless Transfer Color R

Model | Watts pu I Life Span X Lumens Charging Dimension
Power | Charging Power Distance Temperature Power

VT-7405 | 5W | 5V/3A 5W 20,000 Hours | >8mm 800Lux | 2700K-6500K 2.5W 18x12x40cm

PACKAGE CONTENTS

¢ Wireless Charging Desk Lamp e USB Charging Cable
e User Manual e 3A adapter included

INTRODUCTION & WARRANTY

Thank you for selecting and buying V-TAC Wireless Charger device. V-TAC will serve you
the best. Please read these instructions carefully before starting the installation and
keep this manual handy for future reference. If you have any other query, please
contact our dealer or local vendor from whom you have purchased the product. They are
trained and ready to serve you at the best. The warranty is valid for 2 years from the
date of purchase. The warranty does not apply to damage caused by incorrect installa-
tion or abnormal wear and tear. The company gives no warranty against damage to any
surface due to incorrect removal and installation of the product. This product is warrant-
ed for manufacturing defects only.

Wireless charging desk lamp is an intelligent product. Designed with LED source which is
the most advanced lighting-tech with uniform and soft, high efficiency and CRI,
advanced constant current and flicker -free to protect your eyes. With 135’ rotating head
and 90’ arm, the lamp is able to reach almost every position you can imagine. Also, it
has built-in wireless charger which compatible with any Qi-Standard phones and devices.
It is integrated with USB output function which makes charging much easier

IN CASE OF ANY QUERY/ISSUE WITH THE PRODUCT, PLEASE REACH OUT TO US AT: SUPPORT@V-TAC.EU
FOR MORE PRODUCTS RANGE, INQUIRY PLEASE CONTACT OUR DISTRIBUTOR OR NEAREST
DEALERS. V-TAC EUROPE LTD. BULGARIA, PLOVDIV 4000, BUL.L.KARAVELOW 9B



C HOW TO USE ) %

1. Put the micro USB port into the power input of the desk lamp

2. Refer to the functions of each button in previous page (Outline) to use the lamp.
Short press is required to adjust the functions except that brightness increase and
decrease need long press.

3. When using the wireless
charging function, place phones
with Qi receiver onto the wireless
charging area. At this time, the
wireless charging indicator turns on
and flickers to indicate that wire-
less charging is ON. The indicator
turns off after the phone is
removed.

4. To charge a digital device, use a piece of charging cable to connect the USB
output port of desk lamp with the charging port of the device.

USB Output Port

5V/3A Input Port

1. To ensure using effect, please use an DC5V/3A adaptor and good quality cable

2. Among three functions of wireless charging, USB output and desk lamp. Only
two functions can be used the same time.

3. Please keep it away from water or other liquid
4. Power off the item before it is cleaned




( VERWENDUNG) -

e Stecken Sie den Micro-USB-Anschluss in die Tischleuchte

e Machen Sie sich mit den Funktionen der einzelnen Lampenfunktionstasten vertraut,
die auf der vorherigen Seite beschrieben wurden (Grundfunktionen). Zum Einstellen
der einzelnen Funktionen Driicken Sie die Taste kurz. Wenn Sie die Helligkeit erhéhen
oder verringern mochten, missen Sie langer dricken.

e Wenn Sie die kabellose Ladefunktion verwenden, legen Sie die Qi-Mobilteile auf das
Bereich fur die kabellose Stromversorgung. Die Anzeige flr die drahtlose Stromver-
sorgun%leuchtet auf und blinkt, um anzuzeigen, dass die drahtlose Stromversorgung
eingeschaltet ist (ON). Die Anzeige erlischt, wenn das Handy entfernt wird.

* \Verwenden Sie zum Laden des Digitalgerdts ein Kabel, das den USB-Ausgang der
Tischleuchte mit dem Ladeanschluss des Geréts verbindet

ZUBEHOR

1. Um den gewlinschten Effekt zu erzielen, verwenden Sie einen DC5V / 3A-Adapter
und ein hochwertiges Kabel.

2. Von den drei Optionen: Drahtloses Laden, Laden mit USB-Ausgang und Desk-
top-Lampe kdénnen nur zwei gleichzeitig verwendet werden.

3. Halten Sie das Gerat von Wasser und anderen Flissigkeiten fern.
4. Trennen Sie das Gerat vom Stromnetz, bevor Sie es reinigen.

( HAYUH HA U3NMOJI3SBBAHE ) -

e [locTaBeTe MMKpo USB nopTta B n3xona 3a MpexaTa Ha HaCTo/IHaTa amna

e 3ano3HanTe ce ¢ PyHKUMNTE Ha BCEKM BYTOH 3a PYHKLUMOHMPaHe Ha flaMnaTa,
onvcaHu B npeauwHaTa cTpaHuua (OCHOBHM XapaKTePUCTUKK). 3a perynmpaHe Ha
oTaenHuTe yHKUMM e Heo6X0AMMO KpaTKO HaTMCKaHe Ha 6yToHa. KoraTo uckarte
yBenM4yaBaHe UM HaMasnsiBaHe Ha sSipKocTTa, TpssbBa Aa HaTUCKATe MO-NMPOoAb/IXKUTENHO.

e KoraTto nsnonssarte pyHKUMATa 3a 6e3>XNUYHO 3apexaaHe, nocraesalte TenedoHuTe
Qi cnywanka BbpXy ob6nactta Ha 6e3)XMYHOTO 3axpaHBaHe. ToraBa MHAMKATOPBLT Ha
6e3XXMYHO 3axpaHBaHe ce BKJOYBA M 3aroysa Aa Mura, nokassanku, ye 6e3KMYHOTO
3axpaHBaHe e BktodeHo (ON). MHamnkaTopbT ce n3k4vBa, Korato TesedoHbT ce
OTCTpaHu.

e 3a aa 3aBe£l.VlTe UMPPOBOTO YCTPONCTBO, M3Mon3BanTe Kabes, KOWTO e CBbp3Ba
n3xXogHm4A SB NOopPT Ha HAaCTOJIHATa JlaMna CbC 3apexaawmnsa nopT Ha yCTPOUCTBOTO

( SABEJIEXXKHA )

1. 3a pa nocTurHeTte xenanus edekT, nanonseante agantop DC5V/3A u
BMCOKOKa4yecTBeH Kaben.

2. OT TpuTe Bb3MOXHOCTU: BE3XXMYHO 3apexaaHe, 3apexaaHe ¢ USB m3xon v HacTonHa
naMna, eqHOBPEMEHHO MoraT Aa Cce M3Mnon3BaT caMo ABe.

3. [ApbXTe yCTPOMCTBOTO Aaney oT BOAa U APYrM TEUYHOCTW.
4. N3kno4uBalTe yCTPOMCTBOTO OT MpexaTa, Npean Aa ro noYncTtuTe.




( UPUTE ZA UPORABU> —a— ’

e Umetnite mikro USB prikljucak u izlaz za mrezu stolne svjetiljke

¢ Upoznajte funkcije svakog gumba za funkcioniranje svjetiljke, Oﬁisane na prethod-
noj stranici (Osnovne znaca'k%). Za podesavanje pojedinih znacajki potrebno j
kratko da pritisnete gumb. Kada Zelite povecati ili smanjiti razinu svjetlosti, morate
pritiskati duze vrijeme.

» Kada koristite znacajku beZi¢nog punjenja, postavite telefone sa Qi slySalicama na
podrucje ko]a je namijenjena za bezicno pungegjg. Tada se indikator bezicno
?un'enja ukljucuje i treperi, Sto znaci, da je bezZi¢no punjenje ukljuceno (ON).
ndikator se‘iskljucuje kad uklonite telefon.

¢ Za punjenje digitalnih uredaja, koristite kabel, koji ¢e spajati izlazni USB prikljucak
stolne lampe s prikljuckom za punjenje na uredaju

( NAPOMENE>

1. Da bi se postigao Zeljeni ucinak, koristite adapter DC5V / 3A i kabel visoke kvalitete.
2. Od tri opcije: bezi¢no punjenje, punjenje putem USB prikljucka i funkcija stolne
lampe, mogu se koristiti samo dvije opcije.

3. Drzite uredaj dalje od vode i drugih tekudina.

4. Odspojite uredaj iz strujnog napajanja prije Cis¢enja.

e Insira a porta micro USB na saida da lampada de mesa

 Conheca as fung@es de cada botdo de fungdo da lampada descritas na pagina
anterior (Principais caracteristicas). Para ajustar as fungdes individuais, pressione o
botdo brevemente. Quando quiser aumentar ou diminuir o brilho, precisa pressionar
por mais tempo.

¢ Ao usar a fungdo de carregamento sem fio, coloque os telefones com Qi na area de
energia sem fio. Em seguida, o indicador de energia sem fio, acende e pisca,
|fnd|candc:jque a energia sem fio esta ligada. O indicador desliga quando o telefone
or retirado.

¢ Para carregar o dispositivo digital, use um cabo que conecta a porta USB da
lampada de mesa a porta de carregamento no dispositivo

COBSERVACGES)

1. Para garantir o efeito desejado, por favor use um adaptador DC5V/3A e um cabo
de boa qualidade

2. Entre as trés fungdes de carregamento: sem fio, saida USB e lampada de mesa,
apenas duas fungdes podem ser usadas ao mesmo tempo.

3. Por favor, mantenha-o longe de agua ou outros liquidos
4. Desligue o item antes de limpa-lo




&
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e Coloque el puerto micro USB en la entrada de alimentacién de la lampara de escritorio

e Consulte las funciones de cada botén en la pagina anterior (Esquema) para usar la
lampara. Se requiere una pulsacion corta para ajustar las funciones, excepto que el
aumento y la disminucién del brillo necesitan una pulsacion larga.

e Cuando utilice la funcidon de carga inalambrica, coloque los teléfonos con receptor Qi
en el drea de carga inalambrica. En este momento, el indicador de carga inalambrica se
enciende y parpadea para indicar que la carga inalambrica esta ENCENDIDA. El indica-
dor se apaga una vez que se retira el teléfono.

e Para cargar un dispositivo digital, use un cable de carga para conectar el puerto de
salida USB de la lampara de escritorio con el puerto de carga del dispositivo

( OBSERVACIONES >

1. lP(?rg garantizar el uso efectivo, use un adaptador DC5V/3A y un cable de buena
calida

2. Mantenga el dispositivo alejado del agua y otros liquidos.
3. Desenchufe el dispositivo antes de limpiarlo.
4. Mantenga una temperatura de funcionamiento de 0-45 ° C.

C HOGYAN KELL HASZNALNI) =

e Helyezze a mikro USB-portot az asztali ldmpa tapegységébe

* A ldmpa hasznalatahoz tekintse meg az el8z8 oldalon taldlhaté funkcidit (Altalanos
jellemzdk). Rovid nyomasra van sziikség a funkciok beallitasahoz, kiveve, a fényerd
noveléséhez és cstkkentéseéhez hosszabb ideig kell nyomni.

o A vezeték nélklli toltési funkcid hasznalatakor helyezze a Qi vevével rendelkezd
telefonokat a vezetek nélkili to|tétertletre. Ekkor a vezetek nelkdli toltesjelz6 bekapcsol
és villog, jelezve, hogy a vezetek nelkili téltés be van kapcsolva. A kijelzd a telefon
eltavolitasa utan kialszik.

« Digitalis eszkdz téltéséhez hasznaljon egy téltékabelt az asztali [dmpa USB kimeneti
portjanak csatlakoztatasahoz az eszkdz toltési portjahoz

C MEGJEGYZESEK>

1. A hatds biztositasa érdekében hasznaljon DC5V/3A adaptert és jo minGségli kabelt

2. A vezeték nélkili téltés, az USB kimenet és az asztali lampa harom funkcidja kdzétt,
csak ket funkcid hasznalhatd egyszerre.

3. Kérjlk, tartsa tavol viztdl vagy egyéb folyadéktol
4. Tisztitas el6tt kapcsolja ki az egységet




(COME UTILIZZARE) l I

e Inserire la porta micro USB nell'ingresso di alimentazione della lampada da tavolo

e Fare riferimento alle funzioni di ciascun tasto descritti nella pagina precedente
(Caratteristiche principali) per utilizzare la lampada. E necessario premere breve-
mente il tasto per regolare le funzioni, ad eccezione dell'aumento e della diminuzi-
one della luminosita che richiedono una pressione prolungata.

e Quando si utilizza la funzione di ricarica wireless, posizionare i telefoni con
ricevitore Qi nell'area di ricarica wireless. A questo punto, l'indicatore di ricarica
wireless si accende e lampeggia per indicare che la ricarica wireless e attiva.
L'indicatore si spegne quando il telefono viene rimosso.

1. Per garantire I'effetto desiderato, utilizzare un adattatore DC 5 V/3 A e un cavo
di buona qualita.

2. Tra le tre funzioni: ricarica wireless, ricarica con uscita USB e lampada da tavolo,
soltanto due funzioni possono essere utilizzate contemporaneamente.

3. Tenere il dispositivo lontano dall’acqua o altri liquidi.
4. Scollegare il dispositivo prima di pulirlo.

I

( TPOINOZ XPHEHZ)

;\TonoOSTr']OTe Tn BUpa pikpo USB oTnv €€0d0 yia To dikTuo TNG eniTpanédiag
aunag

e M'VWPIOTE TIG AEITOUPYiEG TOU KABE KoupmioU AeiToupyiag TnG Aaunag, nou
neplypagovTal oTnv nponyoupevn oghida (Baoika xapaktnpioTika). INa va ,
PUBHIOETE TIG HEPHOVWHEVEG AEITOUPYIEG, NPENEl va NATHCETE GUVTOUA TO KOUMMI.
‘OTav BEAETE Va QUENDETE N va PEIOOETE TN PWTEIVOTNTA, NPENEI VA TO NATAOETE Yid
HEYAAUTEPO XPOVIKO dlaoTnHa.

e 'OTav XpnoIMONOIEiTE TN AeIToupyia aoUpuaqu POPTIONG, TOMOBETAOTE Ta KIVNTA
HE akouoTIka Qi oTnv dwvn acuppaTng TpoPodooaiag, TOTE n EVOEIEN acuppaTng
Tpogodoariag svsgyonmglml Kal apyioel va avaBooPrvel, unodeikvuovTag oTi n |
aocupuarn Tpogpoooaia eival evepyonoinuévn (ON). H avSsnEn anevepyonolgital, oTav
agaipebei 1o KIVNTO agaipebei.

( NMAPATH PHZEIZ)

1. MNa va emTUXETE To €NIBUUNTO anoTEAEoUa, XpnoidonoinoTe npooapuoyea DC5V/3A
Kal kaAwdio uwnAng noioTnTag.

2. Ano TIG TPEIG EMAOYEG: aoupuaTn QopTIon, GOpTIon e £E0do USB kal enitpanedia
Aauna, Tautdxpova pnopolv va xpnaoigonolouvTdl Hovo dUo anod auTeEG.

3. KpaTroTe TN GUOKEUN Hakpia anod vepo Kal AAAEG UYPEG OUCIEG.
4. AnNoouvdEDTE TN CUOKEUN anod To JiKTuo, MpIv va Tnv KabapioeTe.




( MOD DE UTILIZARE) I I

e Puneti portul USB micro in iesirea pentru retea a lampii de masa

» Examinati functiile fiecdrui buton in parte pentru functionarea lampii, descrise pe
pagina precedenta (Caracteristiciénﬁrincipale). Pentru reglarea fiecarei functii in
parte, apasati butonul respectiv. Cand doritl sa reduceti sau sa mariti luminozi-
tatea, trebuie sa tineti butonul apasat mai mult timp.

e Cand folositi functia de incarcare fara fir, puneti telefoanele cu casca Qi peste
zona de incrcat fara fir, Atunci indicatorul_pentru incircarea fara fir se va conecta
%i va incepe sa clipeasca, indicand astfe| ca incarcarea fara fir este conectata (ON).
ndicatorul se va deconecta cand indepartati telefonul.

COBSERVATII )

1. Pentru obtinerea efectului dorit, folositi adaptor DC5V/3A si cablu de
inalta calitate.

2. Din cele trej optiuni: incarcare fara fir, incarcare cu USB port iesire si
lampa de masa, puteti folosi deodata numai doua.

3. Feriti dispozitivul de apa sau de alte lichide.
4. Deconectati dispozitivul din retea inainte sa incepeti sa-I curatati.

CJAK KORZYSTAC ) :

eW16z port micro USB do wyjscia sieciowego lampy biurkowej
e Poznaj funkcje kazdego prZ}/cisku funkcjonalnego lampy opisanego na poprzedniej

stronie (Najwazniejsze cechy). Aby dostosowac poszczegolne funkcje, nacisnij

lérotkc_) odpowiedni przycisk. Jesli chcesz zwiekszyc¢ lub zmniejszy¢ jasnosc¢, nacisnij
uzej.

e Podczas korzystania z funkcji bezprzewodowego tadowania umie$¢ stuchawki Qi w

obszarze zasilania bezprzewodowego. Wskaznik zasilania bezprzewodowego wigcza

sie i miga, wskazujac, ze zasilanie bezprzewodowe jest wtgczone (ON). Wskaznik

gasnie, gdy telefon zostanie oddalony.

¢ Aby natadowac urzadzenie cyfrowe uzyj kabla, ktéry potaczy port USB lampy
biurkowej z portem tadowania urzadzenia

1. Aby uzyskac pozadany efekt, uzyj adaptera DC5V / 3A i kabla wysokiej jakosci.

2. Z trzech mozliwodci: tadowanie bezprzewodowe, tadowanie za pomoca wyjscia USB i
lampy biurkowej, tylko dwa moga by¢ uzywane jednoczesnie.

3. Trzymaj urzadzenie z dala od wody i innych ptynéw.
4. Odtacz urzadzenie od sieci przed czyszczeniem.




(zposos uzivani ) -

e VloZte port micro USB do zasuvky stolni lampy

e Seznamte se s funkci jednotlivych tlacitek lampy popsanych na pfedchozi strané
(Zakladni charakteristiky). Pro nastaveni jednotlivych funkci staci kratke stisknuti
tlacCitka. Pokud chcete zvysit nebo snizit jas, musite tisknout delsi dobu.

e Pfi pouziti funkce bezdratového nabijeni umistéte telefony s pfijimacem Qi do oblasti
bezdratového nabijeni. Indikator bezdratového napagenl se zapne a zacina blikat, coz
znamena, ze je bezdratové napajeni zapnuto (ON). Po odstranéni telefonu se indikator
vypne.

e Pro nabijeni digitélniho zafizeni pouzijte kabel, ktery pfipoji vystupni port USB stolni
lampy k nabijecimu portu zarizeni

CPOZNAMKV)

1. K zajisténi pozadovaného efektu pouzijte adaptér DC5V/3A a vysoce kvalitni kabel.

2. Z téchto tfi moznosti: bezdratove nabijeni, nabijeni s vystupem USB a stolni lampa,
Ize pouzit soucasne pouze dve.

3. Pristroj uchovavejte mimo dosah vody a jinych kapalin.
4. Pred Cisténim pfristroj odpojte od sité.

( COMMENT UTILISER) l I

e Mettez le port micro-USB dans I'entrée d’alimentation de la lampe de bureau

e Consultez les fonctions de chaque bouton de la page précédente (caractéristiques
rincipales) pour utiliser la lampe. Il est nécessaire d'appuyer brievement pour régler

es fonctions sauf les cas d’augmentation et diminution de la luminosité pour lesquels il

faudra appuyer longuement.

o Lorsque vous utilisez la fonction de recharge sans fil, placez les téléphones a récepteur

Qi sur la zone de recharge sans fil. Alors, le voyant de recharge sans fil s'allume et

commence a clignoter pour indiquer que la charge sans fil est en marche (ON). Le

voyant s’éteint aprés que le téléphone est enlevé.

¢ Pour recharger le dispositif numérique, utilisez un cable qui reliera la borne de sortie

USB de la lampe de bureau a la borne de recharge du dispositif

1. Afin d’assurer I'effet souhaité, veuillez utiliser un adaptateur DC5V/3A et un céble de
bonne qualité

2. Seulement deux fonctions peuvent étre utilisées simultanément parmi les trois
fonctions: recharge sans fil, recharge par sortie USB et lampe de bureau.

3. Veuillez garder le dispositif loin d’eau ou autre liquide
4. Mettez hors tension la lampe avant de la nettoyer




